TABLE OF SPECIAL ORDINANCES

Table

- I. ANNEXATIONS
- II. CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS
- III. FRANCHISES
- IV. STREET NAME CHANGES
- V. VACATIONS

TABLE I: ANNEXATIONS

Ord. No.	<u>Date</u>	Description
2-1-83	3-1-83	Annexing a portion of the city of Villa Hills laying southwest of the City of Bromley between the south shore of the Ohio River and High Water Road.
12-1-83	84	Annexing certain unincorporated territory beginning at a point on the corporation line, said point being the extreme northwest corner of the corporation.
10-1-92	11-10-92	Annexing certain territory beginning at the southwest corner of the city limits, said corner being the common corner of the city limits of the City of Bromley and the City of Villa Hills on Highwater Road.
6-1-96	7-6-96	Annexing the real property described in Exhibits A, B and C, attached to Ordinance 6-1-96 and incorporated herein by reference, and as set forth on Exhibit D to Ordinance 6-1-96, a map showing the property referred to above, which is also incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.
11-1-99	12-4-99	Annexing three parcels of real estate described in Exhibit A, attached to Ordinance 11-1-99 and incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.
6-3-00	7-19-00	Annexing a parcel of real estate described in Exhibit A, attached to Ordinance 6-3-00 and incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.
3-1-01	4-7-01	Annexing three parcels of real estate described in Exhibit A, attached to Ordinance 3-1-01 and incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.

TABLE II: CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS

Ord. No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>
11-1-91	11-12-91	Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Bromley to execute the amendment to the Dixie Police Authority Inter-Governmental Cooperative Agreement, a copy of which is attached to Ordinance 11-1-91 and incorporated herein as if set forth in full, on behalf of the city to allow the City of Bromley to become a member of and obtain police protection from the Dixie Police Authority.
7-1-95	9-2-95	Authorizing the Mayor to execute the amendment to the Dixie Police Authority Inter-governmental Cooperative Agreement, attached to Ordinance 7-1-95 and incorporated herein by reference and hereby approved by the City Council.
9-1-95	10-7-95	Authorizing the Mayor to sign the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement creating the Telecommunications Board of Northern Kentucky on behalf of the city.
10-1-97	11-1-97	Authorizing a second amendment to the interlocal cooperation agree- ment establishing the Tele- communications Board of Northern Kentucky.
2-1-98	2-1-98	Authorizing the Mayor to enter into an interlocal agreement with the City of Ludlow for provision of police and related services.
4-1-98	4-1-98	Authorizing the Mayor to enter into an interlocal agreement with the City of Ludlow for provision of police and related services.
7-1-98	8-1-98	Providing for the payment of a contractual obligation of the city to the Sanitation District No. 1 of Campbell and Kenton Counties.

Ord. No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>
3-1-00	4-1-00	Amending Ordinance 7-1-98, providing for the payment of a contractual obligation of the city to the Sanitation District No. 1 of Campbell and Kenton Counties.
3-1-02	4-3-02	Authorizing the Mayor to sign and execute an asset acquisition agreement between the city and the Northern Kentucky Water District.
6-4-03	6-18-03	Approving the terms of an interlocal agreement with Kenton County and other cities therein for animal control services.
10-1-09	11-4-09	Approving the terms of an interlocal agreement with Kenton County for the limited purpose of the consolidation of the administration, enforcement and collection of occupational license fee and tax ordinances of the city.

TABLE III: FRANCHISES

Ord. No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>
8-1-94	9-3-94	Granting and offering for sale a 20-year franchise to place gas transmission and distribution facilities in public streets and places of the city.
9-1-97	10-4-97	Granting a 12-year, non-exclusive franchise to TCI-TKR Cable of Northern Kentucky, providing for the construction, erection, installation, and operation of a cable television system.

TABLE IV: STREET NAME CHANGES

Ord. No.	<u>Date</u>	Description
7-2-94	7-2-94	Changing the name of Shelby Street, beginning at the intersection of Shelby Street and Pleasant Street and from that point extending in an easterly direction to the boundary of the City of Ludlow and the City of Bromley, and formerly also known as East Shelby Street to Oak Street.
11-2-94	12-6-94	Changing the name of Harris Street to Steve Tanner Street.

TABLE V: VACATIONS

Ord. No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>
12-1-78	78	Closing a portion of Front Street between Harris Street and Main Street.
2-2-81	5-5-81	Closing a portion of Harris Street north of Pike Street.
4-1-87	5-5-87	Closing a portion of Front Street being the portion lying between Main and Pike Streets as shown on the Original Plat of Bromley.